## Proclamation Proclamation

Whereas	teachers mold future citizens through guidance and education and keep American democracy alive by laying the foundation for good citizenship; and
Whereas	teachers encounter students of widely differing backgrounds, and our country's future depends upon providing quality education to all students; and
Whereas	Lake Washington School District teachers work to create learning environments that support the district's guiding principles of connection, value and challenge; and
Whereas	the teachers in Lake Washington School District deserve recognition for their hard work to help students achieve the district's vision of "Every Student Future Ready";
Therefore	we, the Lake Washington School District Board of Directors, do hereby proclaim May 2-6 & Tuesday, May 3, 2022 as
	Maarhan Annmagiation Waals Q National Maarhan Day

## Teacher Appreciation Week & National Teacher Day in Lake Washington School District

Jon Holmen

Dr. Jon Holmen, Superintendent

Eric Laliberte. School Board President

and